

For more than 30 years, Scott County Humane Society, a 501c(3) nonprofit organization, has operated successfully with a dedicated and growing volunteer base, Board of Directors, and supportive community and local government. Our membership program is available to anyone interested in supporting our organization's mission to ensure humane care and conditions for companion animals through spay/neuter programs, humane awareness education, and responsible pet adoption and ownership.

In becoming a member of Scott County Humane Society, your membership fee will continue to support making our life-saving programs available to cats and dogs in our community, enhance the services we offer pet owners in the community, and help to provide funding for animal care. Your fee will directly benefit the programs of Scott County Humane Society. Join us as we continue our role in providing essential resources to the animals and community we serve.

As a member, you will help to:

- ✓ Grow our educational programs for pet training and pet health care, allowing us to provide essential pet education and awareness to schools, youth groups, and the community.
- ✓ Promote the importance of spay/neuter programs and help to provide for low-cost assistance, as well as emergency veterinary care assistance to those in need.
- ✓ Enhance our adoption venues and services, helping to save more lives through adoption placement.
- ✓ Benefit homeless animals in Scott County and those in our foster programs.
- ✓ Develop and enhance our volunteer corps so that our programs will continue to serve animals in our community 365 days a year.
- ✓ Vote for the Board of Directors for the organization.
- ✓ Develop your own knowledge of Scott County Humane Society programs and our services to the community, as well as pet ownership skills, through training and education opportunities we provide members, volunteers and the community.

<u>Please consider becoming a member today.</u> Complete the membership form in this packet and submit it, along with your payment. Your generous contributions to Scott County Humane Society are tax deductible. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact us at 502-863-3279 or dscanish@yahoo.com.



Individual Membership Categories

Membership Level	What it Pays For		
Youth (18 and under): \$15/year	Feeds a litter of kittens or puppies for one month.		
Supporting Member: \$50/year Voting privileges at special meetings and annual election of Board of Directors	Spays or neuters a puppy, kitten, cat or dog. Sponsors a foster dog for full veterinary procedures to prepare it for adoption.		
Protector Member: \$150/year Voting privileges at special meetings and annual election of Board of Directors One ticket to a SCHS event			
Guardian Member: \$240/year or \$20/month Voting privileges at special meetings and annual election of Board of Directors Free microchip Name on website Two tickets to a SCHS event	Saves a litter of kittens or puppies and provides each with veterinary care and food.		
Benefactor Member: \$500/year or \$42.00/month Voting privileges at special meetings and annual election of Board of Directors Free microchip 10% discount on SCHS merchandise Free Logo apparel Name on website Three tickets to a SCHS event	Provides food and litter to a dog or cat living with a family at or below the poverty level for a year.		
Sentinel Member: \$1000/year or \$85.00/month Voting privileges at special meetings and annual election of Board of Directors Free microchip 15% discount on SCHS merchandise Free logo apparel Name on website Four tickets to a SCHS event	Provides food for an entire year for our cat or dog foster program.		



Scott County Humane Society Membership Form

(Please include completed form with your payment)

I am interested in membership to Scott County Humane Society at the following level (one form per person, please):

Youth \$15/year				
Supporting Member \$	50/year			
Protector Member \$15	50/year			
Guardian Member \$240/year or \$20/month				
Benefactor Member \$500/year or \$42/month				
Sentinel Member \$1000/year or \$85/month				
Payment type: Cash	◯ Check	🔵 Credit Card (Visa	/MC/Discover)	
Credit card number			Exp. Date:	
CVV: Signature	2:			
Your name:				
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Email address:		Phone:		

Please mail payments to: SCHS, P.O. Box 821, Georgetown, KY 40324. Payments made also may be made at the SCHS Center (751 Slone Drive, Georgetown, KY) during normal business hours.

SCHS Bylaws, Article III, Section 2: The active voting member shall pay a membership fee of their choice as specified on the membership application form. All members must pay a qualifying membership fee 90 days before a membership vote is taken in each calendar year to secure their voting privilege.

Article III, Section 3: Voting members have the right to elect the Board of Directors and serve on committees as specified in Article IX. A voting member is any person at least 18 years of age who has paid qualifying membership dues at least 90 days before a membership vote is taken. Article XII: The membership year shall begin on January 1 and end on December 1. Membership fees must be paid in full annually as noted in Article III, Section 2. Persons shall not be eligible to vote at any meetings until membership fees are paid in full no less than 90 days prior to the meeting at which voting is scheduled to take place.